PLEASE NOTE: The Office of the Revisor of Statutes *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Public Law

123rd Legislature

First Regular Session

Chapter 30 H.P. 169 - L.D. 198

An Act To Increase the Value of an Estate Collectible by Affidavit in Probate Law to \$20,000

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. 18-A MRSA §3-1201, sub-§(a), \P (1), as enacted by PL 1979, c. 540, §1, is amended to read:

(1). The value of the entire estate, wherever located, less liens and encumbrances, does not exceed \$10,000\$20,000;

Effective September 20, 2007